PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nathalie FAVRE-RAIMBAULT	04/17/2008
Marco ADURNO	05/02/2008
Mathieu BERTHEREAU	04/17/2008
Stephane COTE	04/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBUS France	
Street Address:	316 Route de Bayonne	
City:	Toulouse	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	31060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12038711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026596960

Email: jledbetter@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: James E Ledbetter Address Line 1: 1901 L Street, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073070-08108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Ledbetter

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 020997 FRAME: 0207

500548534

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020997 FRAME: 0208 ASSIGNMENT

Julia inventory

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	IOIMETAI
Serial No. February 27, 2008	
писа <u>12/038 711</u>	
Tille Method and device for dynamic	cally alleviating loads generated on an airplan
Forond_dollar	
The state of the s	de Bayonne - 31060 Tourouse - France
its successors and assigns. title and interest in the invention or improvement of the United States, executed by the undersigned on station and any and all other applications, both United Interest on said invention or improve foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of the undersigned bereby authorize and request	the entire right, so of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent April 17 and May 07 20 2008, and in said applicates and fareign, which the undersigned may the either solely aments, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and cald applications, and in any relate or extension thereof. the Commissioner of Potents to issue said Letters Patent to said
ment the date and serial number of said application. The undersigned warrant themselves to be the c	the atterney's of record in said application to insert in this assign- when officially known. owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make a no outstanding prior ossignments, licenses, or other rights in the
successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional invention or improvements, and any necessary of extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted of the Letters Patent in foreign countries be said inventional management of expedient, and for the said consistence, its successors or expigns, to the event of in interference, to desperate to the best of the abin the matters of preparing and executing the gradient the undersigned hereby extends to perform, upon both United States and foreign, and vest all right assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held told and enjoyed by the undersigned if this sasigns witnessed our bonds and seals this case. A gas	
Ninetres Hundred and 2000 8	FABRE-RAIMBAULT Nothelle (SEAL)
State of	ADURNO Marco (SEAL)
Berthereau Mathieu.	COTE Stephane (SEAL)
RTHEREAU Mathieu	COTE Stéphane

PATENT REEL: 020997 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 05/23/2008

for the County and State sforesaid, appeared...